
blIf0fsfnL gu/kflnsf
gu/ sfo{kflnsfsf] sfof{no

kmlk{ª, sf7df8f}

E-GP dfkm{t l;naGbL b/efpkq cfXjfgsf] ;"rgf
k|sflzt ldlt M @)*!÷)%÷#)

o; blIf0fsfnL gu/ kflnsfsf]  cf=j= 2081÷082 sf]  gu/  c: ktfn tyf : jf: Yo 
;+: yfx?sf]  nflu cf} ifwL  vl/ b ug{' k/ ] sf]  x'Fbf ;DaGwLt laqm] tf÷kmd{÷;Knfo;{x?n]  
tf] lsPsf]  ;do leq l/ tk"j{s E-GP System sf]  dfWodaf6 af] nkqdf efu lngsf]  nflu 
of]  ;"rgf k|sflzt ul/ Psf]  5 . yk hfgsf/ Lsf]  nflu www.bolpatra.gov.np/ egp jf o; 
sfof{nosf]  j] j;fO{6 www.dakshinkalimun.gov.np af6 k|fKt ug{ ;lsg] 5 .

tklzn

qm=;+= ;"rgf g+=
s'n b//]6 ?=
-s/ afx]s_

1 DM/NCB/insurance-
medicines/2081-082/01 35,00,000/-

2 DM/NCB/free-supply-
medicines/2081-082/02 28,14,070/-

blIf0fsfnL gu/kflnsf



Dakshinkali Municipality,Pharping Kathmandu
Government of Nepal (GoN)

Invitation for Bids for the Procurement of Insurance  medicine.

Contract Identification No: DM/NCB/insurance-medicines/2081-82/01

Date of publication: 15-09-2024 00:00

1. The Government of Nepal has allocated funds to cover eligible payment under the Contract for Procurement of
Insurance  medicine. (IFB No: DM/NCB/insurance-medicines/2081-82/01). Bidding is open to all eligible
Nepalese and Foreign Bidders.[defined in the guidelines]

The Dakshinkali Municipality,Pharping Kathmandu invites sealed and or electronic bids from eligible bidders for
the procurement of Procurement of Insurance  medicine. under National Competitive Bidding procedures specified
in Public Procurement Act and Regulations.

[Note: In case of IFB to be published as slice basis the Purchaser may add following information:
The bidder may submit the bid for single or more slices as mentioned below and offer discounts/ cross discounts.
Evaluation will be done slice by slice basis, with contracts awarded based on the award combination that is of least
cost to the Purchaser.]

2.

3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Dakshinkali
Municipality,Pharping Kathmandu Dakshinkali Municipality,Pharping Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Nepal or may visit PPMO egp system website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

4. If hardcopy is allowed then a complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office Dakshinkali
Municipality,Pharping Kathmandu,Dakshinkali Municipality,Pharping Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Nepalby eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm
registration certificate, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of NRs 3000.0 till 15-10-2024 12:00 during
office hours.

OR
A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the following bank/office by eligible Bidders on the
submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon
payment of a non-refundable fee of 3000.0 NRs till 15-10-2024 12:00. If so requested Bidding Documents can also
be sent by post/ service upon payment of additional fee for post/courier. However the Employer will not be
responsible for delay or non-delivery of the document to sent

 Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd. , null ,

Dakshinkali Municipality,Pharping Kathmandu Name of the Office:

80335407300 Office Code no:

1200100301010002 Office Account no:

 Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no: 14229

5. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at :Dakshinkali Municipality,Pharping Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Nepal at 04-10-2024 12:00



6. Sealed or Electronic bids must be submitted to the office Dakshinkali Municipality,Pharping Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Nepal through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np. on or before 15-10-2024 12:00. Bids received after this
deadline will be rejected.

The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 15-10-2024 13:00
hours at the office of Dakshinkali Municipality,Pharping Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Nepal
Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned
copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of 100000.0NRs which shall be
valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.

7.

If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be
considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for
the original last date of bid submission.

8.



Dakshinkali Municipality,Pharping Kathmandu
Government of Nepal (GoN)

Invitation for Bids for the Procurement of free supply medicine

Contract Identification No: DM/NCB/free-supply-medicines/2081-82/02

Date of publication: 15-09-2024 00:00

1. The Government of Nepal has allocated funds to cover eligible payment under the Contract for Procurement of free
supply medicine (IFB No: DM/NCB/free-supply-medicines/2081-82/02). Bidding is open to all eligible Nepalese
and Foreign Bidders.[defined in the guidelines]

The Dakshinkali Municipality,Pharping Kathmandu invites sealed and or electronic bids from eligible bidders for
the procurement of Procurement of free supply medicine under National Competitive Bidding procedures specified
in Public Procurement Act and Regulations.

[Note: In case of IFB to be published as slice basis the Purchaser may add following information:
The bidder may submit the bid for single or more slices as mentioned below and offer discounts/ cross discounts.
Evaluation will be done slice by slice basis, with contracts awarded based on the award combination that is of least
cost to the Purchaser.]

2.

3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Dakshinkali
Municipality,Pharping Kathmandu Dakshinkali Municipality,Pharping Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Nepal or may visit PPMO egp system website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

4. If hardcopy is allowed then a complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office Dakshinkali
Municipality,Pharping Kathmandu,Dakshinkali Municipality,Pharping Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Nepalby eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm
registration certificate, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of NRs 3000.0 till 15-10-2024 12:00 during
office hours.

OR
A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the following bank/office by eligible Bidders on the
submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon
payment of a non-refundable fee of 3000.0 NRs till 15-10-2024 12:00. If so requested Bidding Documents can also
be sent by post/ service upon payment of additional fee for post/courier. However the Employer will not be
responsible for delay or non-delivery of the document to sent

 Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd. , null ,

Dakshinkali Municipality,Pharping Kathmandu Name of the Office:

80335407300 Office Code no:

1200100301010002 Office Account no:

 Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no: 14229

5. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at :Dakshinkali Municipality,Pharping Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Nepal at 04-10-2024 12:00



6. Sealed or Electronic bids must be submitted to the office Dakshinkali Municipality,Pharping Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Nepal through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np. on or before 15-10-2024 12:00. Bids received after this
deadline will be rejected.

The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 15-10-2024 13:00
hours at the office of Dakshinkali Municipality,Pharping Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Nepal
Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned
copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of 84400.0NRs which shall be
valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.

7.

If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be
considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for
the original last date of bid submission.

8.


